
DBES Student Clubs

Safety Patrol 
Coach Starnes

starnesa@fortmillschools.org
 

Safety Patrol is a chance for 5th
students to help all students make it
safely into the school as they monitor

the car rider line. While wearing a yellow,
reflective vest, responsibilities include
welcoming car riders and making sure
students walk and stay safely behind

the yellow line. 

Student Nutrition 
Coach Liebler

lieblerk@fortmillschools.org
 

Nutrition Team is a chance for 4th grade
students to work together as a team to

help load and help deliver school breakfast
to the classroom in the mornings.

Recycling 
Ms. Granger

grangerp@fortmillschools.org
 

Recycling Club members encourage and model
good recycling practices as well as run the

Recycling Program at DBES.

Junior Librarians 
Mrs. Nestvogel

nestvogelr@fortmillschools.org
 

Junior Librarians will be 4th and 5th graders
who are willing to come to the library and

straighten the shelves and shelve books that
have been turned in! I will choose and train

the Librarians.

Battle of the Books 
Mrs. Nestvogel

nestvogelr@fortmillschools.org
 

3rd - 5th graders will read books and then
discuss the books and answer questions about

the books! They will compete with other
schools!

Dragon Scales Choir 
Ms. Albertson

albertsonj@fortmillschools.org
 

Dragon Scales is a performance group for any
4th or 5th grade student that wants to sing
and perform! We will learn songs to perform

during the Veterans Day Celebration and
possible Holiday events.

Student Ambassadors 
Mr. Thiboult

thiboultj@fortmillschools.org
 

Student Ambassadors consist of
representatives from fourth and fifth-grade

classes. These students help support school-
wide activities. Ambassadors give school-wide
tours to new students when they arrive at our
school for the first time. In the past, students

developed the DBES Class of the Week program
as well as the DBES Dragons Deliver mail

system where students write letters to friends
in other classes/grade levels.


